
Vehicle History ReportTM

2015 MERCEDES-BENZ S550
VIN: WDDXJ8FB9FA009999
COUPE
4.7L V8 F DOHC 32V
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 10/17/22 at 5:22:59 PM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section


Owners 1-2 
Owner 3 
Owner 4

Salvage |
Junk |
Rebuilt |
Fire |
Flood |
Hail |
Lemon Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Not Actual Mileage |
Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED
- None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.	

Register |
View Terms
|
View Certificate

No accidents or damage reported
to CARFAX

6 Service history records

4 Previous owners

Types of owners: Personal lease,
Personal

Last owned in Illinois

55,761 Last reported odometer
reading

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated


Owners 1-2 
Owner 3 
Owner 4

Year purchased 2015 2019 2021

Type of owner See Details Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 3 yrs. 3 mo. 1 yr. 8 mo. 1 yr. 7 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details Illinois Illinois

Estimated miles driven per year See Details 15,340/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 25,366 55,761 ---

https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=m7ubMVZLc7Zes9-b_Y6LrQaWfPsjaVhSO1jLYAp_GPBiSjhPSvw6KoLduJ2OF7gfj7VESEsulQzicQXKqhOJS23n0TiefVoYwKx49ghimiSAdvhVwGiO_T4ommZeHQfVHCDGYlZl7bZGc6EOmzcbAKjMYbw2Db2YTlY2yMXuWTFu6ryYT3dgjIw2hrh0SKAPyYyWVrhI8EZUd3nxE-uynKlW6hkek4URCyx8TXMkrEUxB8ej2DAQfDksd-X-p_aa6bZA7_c08Usq0iHYDZIo3jbU2lZYgZVOhGAbIrcVWJL5zw0z72k8Kban0ucs6A_7hdSo567R0Hi7Cy0omfyT80FA88ykkdNZeVTo7M8KhWtD9ywDVBaQ1AtdnwHs9p8pphSAsxaO5vMtn3oLEWcJ0raZcGOWX5gG
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defSalvage
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defJunk
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defRebuilt
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defFire
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defFlood
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defHail
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defLemon
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defNAM
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defEML
https://www.carfax.com/Service/bbg
http://www.carfaxonline.com/legal/bbgTerms
https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=m7ubMVZLc7Zes9-b_Y6LrQaWfPsjaVhSO1jLYAp_GPBiSjhPSvw6KoLduJ2OF7gfj7VESEsulQzicQXKqhOJS23n0TiefVoYwKx49ghimiSAdvhVwGiO_T4ommZeHQfVHCDGYlZl7bZGc6EOmzcbAKjMYbw2Db2YTlY2yMXuWTFu6ryYT3dgjIw2hrh0SKAPyYyWVrhI8EZUd3nxE-uynKlW6hkek4URCyx8TXMkrEUxB8ej2DAQfDksd-X-p_aa6bZA7_c08Usq0iHYDZIo3jbU2lZYgZVOhGAbIrcVWJL5zw0z72k8Kban0ucs6A_7hdSo567R0Hi7Cy0omfyT80FA88ykkdNZeVTo7M8KhWtD9ywDVBaQ1AtdnwHs9p8pphSAsxaO5vMtn3oLEWcJ0raZcGOWX5gG


Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX


Owners 1-2 
Owner 3 
Owner 4

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer for any
open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased:
2015

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Lease Vehicle
6,948 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/07/2015
 

Aristocrat Motor Co., Inc.
Shawnee, KS
913-677-3300
aristocratmotors.com

 4.8 / 5.0

205 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

07/08/2015
 

9
  Aristocrat Motor Co., Inc.
Shawnee, KS
913-677-3300
aristocratmotors.com

 4.8 / 5.0

205 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed

07/15/2015
 

Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

07/16/2015
 

249
  Aristocrat Motor Co., Inc.
Shawnee, KS
913-677-3300
aristocratmotors.com

 4.8 / 5.0

205 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

07/16/2015
 

Kansas
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
- Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle

08/13/2015 Kansas Title or registration issued

 262 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 262 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 262 Customer Favoritesfavorite

https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defFrameDamage
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defManufacturerRecall
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?data=xW8sb4t9Ixe7-7Q1iR-ZKnn2yXzJA_Oq5ISQA9wEAninEBcc2WoF-UHUITKCAndpiT9h-L-JOrtN6GUi8B3RvIQEbSMTI8hkQ4-Qm2fPQW4IGZ3BKJ1s5dUQj1KQYwaSC1BG7BhB_WveYU8TWOqdjQecMqpkM2X3VUFo2BltcilTZDBavVSi_DisHDn5SzPcdBUGKF1wYmENiTSnzCjGtnOGJhKsiJA4Ia-hQcTpEy60RVFHlYGiZ6Q6Q-szgBox6WIjS9RAGTjmsciqfMMEktGAMmy7jVz-4YS32pmeK3RU5c_9uYJCMxt9MULMtEfH1BhINqTKPvBx33ayFrSF5kNHNKQesbVhuh6bA56OKtvufuDSFsJAY8GlyBf_Oa0oKdydq3ouE2hWwFMWz42EFGij8Rq0sZZUIzSQDfVUwQWbSmQTRXSGCltu8RK--oYBS0cXt7D0_rGctJD7iTFIIN6yfFBqRHQtwktMYx9uj3gYSLAcvs8oFuNL11itKz_WahVxGdcADo7b9ceMZAIFOm5NHSQdlQ6pSx3lXKiD00rUdAWJgJZQTYaxbf-DWK2bml-eON-pYNsf7ZonGulgYZmjQFX9-fRgS5UqsbKHSm5n7dQ0WkZg44g6XtH4KwnqczHvnR2LHJEM6FWlyFVxhMiFVb37IZrakU8BNmYLTCqyZok


  Motor Vehicle Dept.
Shawnee, KS
Title #AA4567974

- First owner reported
- Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle

03/25/2016
 

Kansas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Shawnee, KS
Title #AA4567974

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle

06/10/2016
 

9,668
  Aristocrat Motor Co., Inc.
Shawnee, KS
913-677-3300
aristocratmotors.com

 4.8 / 5.0

205 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Front wiper blades/refills replaced

07/10/2017
 

13,801
  Aristocrat Motor Co., Inc.
Shawnee, KS
913-677-3300
aristocratmotors.com

 4.8 / 5.0

205 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

07/11/2017
 

Mercedes-Benz Financial Services
Kansas

Lease vehicle returned to dealer

07/26/2017
 

14,214
  Mercedes-Benz of Des Moines
Urbandale, IA
515-278-4808
mercedesbenzdesmoines.com

 4.4 / 5.0

117 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Electrical system checked
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Front seat cover replaced

Owner 2
Purchased: 2017

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/23/2017
 

Iowa
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Clive, IA
Title #77AS87910

Title or registration issued
- New owner reported
- Vehicle color noted as White

05/15/2018
 

Iowa
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Clive, IA
Title #77AS87910

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as White

06/21/2018
 

20,837
  Mercedes-Benz of Des Moines
Urbandale, IA
515-278-4808
mercedesbenzdesmoines.com

 4.4 / 5.0

117 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

07/26/2018
 

22,659
  Mercedes-Benz of Des Moines
Urbandale, IA
515-278-4808
mercedesbenzdesmoines.com

 4.4 / 5.0

117 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed
- Console armrest replaced
- Brake fluid flushed/changed
- Door trim panel replaced/repaired
- Tire condition and pressure checked

11/11/2018 25,363
  Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

 262 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 262 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 1,268 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 1,268 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 1,268 Customer Favoritesfavorite



 

12/19/2018
 

25,365
  Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

01/28/2019
 

Dealer Inventory Vehicle sold

01/28/2019
 

Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

02/05/2019
 

25,366
  Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bartlett, IL

Odometer reading reported

02/06/2019
 

Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bartlett, IL

Registration issued or renewed

Owner 3
Purchased: 2019

Personal Vehicle
15,340 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

02/06/2019
 

Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bartlett, IL
Title #190366996680

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as White

10/10/2019
 

40,000
  Illinois
Inspection Station
Skokie, IL

Passed emissions inspection

01/19/2020
 

Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bartlett, IL

Registration issued or renewed
- Correction to record

07/21/2020
 

54,559
  Mercedes-Benz Of Chicago
Chicago, IL
312-628-4500
mercedesbenzchicago.com

 4.6 / 5.0

318 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Battery charged
- Alignment checked
- Four wheel alignment performed
- Vehicle washed/detailed

10/19/2020
 

55,761
  Chicago Motor Cars
West Chicago, IL
630-221-1800
chicagomotorcars.com

Vehicle offered for sale

12/08/2020
 

M & I Motors, Inc.
Highland Park, IL
847-266-9200
mandimotors.com/

 3.8 / 5.0

54 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

12/08/2020
 

Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

01/21/2021
 

Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Northbrook, IL

Registration issued or renewed

Owner 4
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

02/22/2021
 

Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Northbrook, IL

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Loan or lien reported

 358 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 102 Customer Favoritesfavorite



Title #210536962110 - Vehicle color noted as Dark Blue

12/28/2021
 

Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Northbrook, IL

Registration issued or renewed

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.
Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center
at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Follow Us:
  facebook.com/CARFAX 
@CARFAXinc
 
About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

10/17/22 5:22:59 PM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2015 MERCEDES-BENZ S CLASS vehicle
(VIN: WDDXJ8FB9FA009999), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 10/17/22 at 6:22 PM
(EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about



